City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0576
Legistar File ID
11/8/2018

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only
N/A for Non-Agenda Item

Greg Tabor 10/12/2018 ‘ POLICE (200)

Submitted By Submitted Date Division / Department
Action Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval of the attached budget adjustment in the amount of $4,065 for the acceptance of
various donations received by the Fayetteville Police Department.

Budget Impact:

1010.200.2920-various General
Account Number Fund
33044-6 Police Donations
Project Number Project Title
Budgeted Item?  No Current Budget S . -
Funds Obligated S -
Current Balance s -
Does item haveacost? No Item Cost
Budget Adjustment Attached? Yes Budget Adjustment S 4,065.00
Remaining Budget S 4,065.00
V20180321
Purchase Order Number: Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Change Order Number: Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

Comments:



CITY OF
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEMO

' ARKANSAS

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 8, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Greg Tabor, Chief of Police\&
DATE: October 12, 2018

SUBJECT: Recognize various donations to Fayetteville Police Department

RECOMMENDATION: ,
Staff recommends approval of the attached budget adjustment in the amount of $4,065
for the acceptance of various donations received by the Fayetteville Police Department

BACKGROUND:
Periodically, businesses, organizations and/or citizens will make monetary donations to
the Police Department.

DISCUSSION:

The Police Department has received donations totaling $4,065 for support of our annual
promotion ceremony and awards banquet. The donations were deposited into the City’s
General Fund and are tracked through the City’s Project Accounting System. All purchases
utilizing these funds must follow the City of Fayetteville Purchasing Policy.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:
The budget impact will consist of an increase in expense budgets equal to the Police
Department Donations received. There is no impact on staffing related to this agenda item.

Attachments:
Budget Adjustment
Copies of FPD Donations

Mailing Address:
113 W. Mountain Street www.fayetteville-ar.gov
Fayetteville, AR 72701



014

100+
100+
100+
300+
100+
12000+
500+
500+
200+
30+
500+
100+
35+
200 =+

42065« %



